Express N	1ail Label No.	EV 71358	3746 US		Date:	500	ton	lo ex	1,6	1005	
					Cus	tomer N	o. 0133	3		89589DAN	
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92		RECO	RDATIC	N FOR	M COVE	R SHEE	T			TMENT OF COMMERC tent and Trademark Office	
MODIFIED 2-			PA"		9-09-	2005				0	
Tab settings ® ®	® ▼				•		n 1 88 1			· ře	
	conveying party(ie signor #1: Steven			1 12 3 12 3 11 3						U.S. 1785	
				•	10307	411				<u> </u>	
2. Name and	d address of receiv	ing party(ie	s):							5-	
Name: Ea	astman Kodak Coi	mpany	Cit	y: Roch	nester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201	
3 Nature of	Conveyance:	X Assi	gnment					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	nent Execution Da signor#1: 01 Septe										
If this doc	on number(s) or pa ument is being filed to gnment, unless stated a	gether with a n			ition No. To	_	-	as the exe	ecution		
5. Name and	d address of party	to whom co	rresponden	ce concer	ning docum	ent should	d be maile	ed:			
Name:	Name: Mark G. Bocchetti			Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Pa					t Legal St	aff	
Citv:	City: Rochester			State: NY Zip:				146	14650-2201		
	number of applica	utions and no	tente invol	ued is one	(1) unless	etated as f		· ·			
	(37 CFR 1.21h):	S S		Enclosed				charged	to deposi	t account	
	Kodak Company I	Denosit acco						- Bet	to deposit		
o. Lasunan	Codak Company I	zeposit acco	ount number	1. <u>05-02</u>	<u>4,7</u>						
			D	O NOT USI	ETHIS SPAC	E					
0 Stata	nt and signature. est of my knowled	ge and helie	f. the foreo	oing info	mation is t	ue and co	rrect and	l anv att	ached con	ov is a true conv	
		so and bene	,,e joi eg L	/)			cer ana	. <i>any um</i>	испец сор	y is a nac copy	
To the b	riginal document.				, ,	1 /1	1				
To the b	riginal document.		1	to in	1/2	~#Y1.	0.44.0	lb.	SiA	1 2005	
To the b of the or	riginal document. Lisa DeMunck		1	pesa		OM	MG		Sept	1,2005	
To the b of the or	riginal document.		1	fesa	Sign	ature	MG	k s	Sept	1,2005 Date	

09/08/2005 DBYRNE 00000108 050225 11217859 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> PATENT REEL: 016943 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FORMING A BORDER PRINT

which is [check one] X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the	e date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by:	
an international application for patent by:	
Assignor # 1: Steven M. Bryant	Date 9112005
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do he assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the enthe inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any or priority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at East in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We furt to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted.	with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart II, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in creby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of tire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time tman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and if these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or man Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title her agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense. Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in as relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all the don any of these applications, to the extent that and in such a company or its designee. This document shall be governed, laws of the State of New York, USA.
Signature of Assignor # 1 M. By	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Steven M. Bryant	
Date:9/1/2005	
Witnessed: Ranelle Kramoer	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016943 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 09/01/2005